xDevs.com FX LTZ1000A reference

equipment
Reference xDevs.com Calibration date October 13 2020
Ambient
Ref PN FX Temperature
Serial XFER1 Relative Humidity
ID Number Calibration test, Day 1 Pressure 1015.61 hPa
Notes XFER Test as received Testtype Front 5440A-7003 cable terminals
Reference standard Model Options Serial / Unc CEID Calibration date Due date
DC REFERENCE 732B 9.9999229 +0.39 ppm 5265014 #03 09/29/2020 09/29/2021
DVM 3458A 02 Process unit MDX5 10/12/2020 11/12/2020

xDevs.com certifies that this calibration used standards whose accuracies are traceable to the Si, through ISO 17025 Accredited Measurement Laboratory. Actual measurement uncertainty available upon request was

calculated using the expanded method and is expressed in values at approximately the 95% confidence level using a coverage factor of K= 2.

Certificate statements are based on test results within specified limits without reduction of the uncertainty of the test and/or measurement. The test and measurement data here relate only to the item tested and/or
measured. Unit acceptance of failure includes uncertainty data compilation. Calibration due date that appears on the Certificate of Calibration and labels are determined by the customer and does not imply

conformance to a standard.

UUT output transferred by manual ratiometric measurement with reference standard.

Fixed 1.000e+01 range is used on the Keysight 3458A/X02 detector. The following test use 10 minute transfer specification with xDevs.com FX output source as reference. Gain verified for stability £0.10 ppm over the

test period. Detector zero offset is DUT is nulled prior to the measurement.

Configuration : Battery power STD, NPLC100, NDIG8, Guard is open. DUT Reference powered by Keysight E3632A +/-12 VDC.

Transfer reference output
Reference measured output (+)
Reference measured output (-)

Reference calculated +/-
Detector zero offset
UUT measured output (+)
UUT measured output (-)
Ratio positive polarity
Ratio negative polarity
UUT calculated output (+)
UUT calculated output (-)
Temperature A
UUT previous data
Deviation from previous data
UUT transfer result (Linear)
UUT transfer result (RSS)

Measurement

9.9999229
9.9999315
-9.9999310
9.9999312
-0.0000000
10.0000483
-10.0000487
1.00001168
1.00001177
10.0000397
-10.0000406
-0.180

10.0000395
+0.066 ppm
10.0000402
10.0000402

Unit
vDC
VDC
VDC
VDC
VDC
VDC
VDC

VDC
VDC
°C
VDC
VDC
vDC
vDC

Uncertainty
+0.390 ppm
+0.100 ppm
+0.100 ppm
+0.100 ppm

+0.100 ppm
+0.100 ppm
+0.200 ppm
+0.200 ppm
+0.590 ppm
+0.590 ppm
+1.00 %
+1.000 ppm

+0.590 ppm
+0.438 ppm

Standard Deviation

o =1.970252e-07 VDC
0 =4.059300e-07 VDC

o = 0.000000e+00 VDC
o = 2.599865e-07 VDC
o = 2.581702e-07 VDC

DUT Spec /A

A =0.861 ppm
A =0.808 ppm
A =0.834 ppm

A =-0.045 ppm
A =0.045 ppm
+1.0°C

0.1%
0.1%

Degree of freedom / Notes

30
30

30
30
Inf
Inf

Report

In spec
In spec
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Measured value
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Test procedure : $1d$



Lab temperature maintained +23°C +1°C

xDevs.com Confidential

Internal data, do not expose

RAW

data Result

Arra [9.999931577, 9.999931384, 9.999931454, 9.999931155, 9.999931419, 9.99993163, 9.99993119, 9.999931701, 9.999931507, 9.999931824, 9.999931525,

Ref |¥> 9.999931384, 9.999931401, 9.999931225, 9.999931507, 9.999931419, 9.999931754, 9.999931666, 9.999931894, 9.999931366, 9.999931771, 9.999931595,
9.999931824, 9.99993119, 9.999931577, 9.999931401, 9.999931419, 9.999931296, 9.999931454, 9.999931472]

Arra [-9.999931243, -9.999931824, -9.999931718, -9.999931067, -9.999931366, -9.999931507, -9.999931595, -9.999931472, -9.999931419, -9.999931296, -9.999931348,
Ref l)\/l -9.999931331, -9.999930979, -9.999931401, -9.999931296, -9.999931313, -9.999931384, -9.999931225, -9.999930802, -9.999930943, -9.999930679, -9.999930591,
-9.999930943, -9.99993038, -9.99993038, -9.999930362, -9.999930485, -9.999930626, -9.999930679, -9.999930503]

Arra [10.00004864, 10.00004871, 10.0000486, 10.0000485, 10.00004795, 10.00004827, 10.0000485, 10.00004881, 10.00004888, 10.00004851, 10.00004818,
UUT)I/:’ 10.00004814, 10.00004879, 10.00004871, 10.00004825, 10.00004858, 10.00004846, 10.00004821, 10.000048, 10.000048, 10.00004804, 10.00004855, 10.0000486,
10.00004858, 10.00004807, 10.00004839, 10.00004813, 10.00004832, 10.00004821, 10.0000482]

Arra [-10.00004837, -10.0000482, -10.0000485, -10.00004825, -10.00004834, -10.00004835, -10.00004832, -10.0000483, -10.00004832, -10.00004832, -10.00004844,
y -10.00004887, -10.00004869, -10.00004827, -10.0000485, -10.00004913, -10.00004887, -10.00004879, -10.00004894, -10.00004864, -10.00004881, -10.00004885,

SO -10.00004869, -10.00004871, -10.00004887, -10.00004895, -10.00004908, -10.00004867, -10.00004842, -10.00004846]
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